P.S.C. NO. 2 JESSAMINE-SOUTH ELKHORN 13 TH REVISED SHEET NO. 2 WATER DISTRICT CANCELING P.S.C. NO. 2 12TH REVISED SHEET NO. 2 RATES PER UNIT (1000 gallons) CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE (Water rates are applicable to the entire District and service is available to all customers as set out and limited herein.) 3/4 inch & 5/8 inch meters **USAGE BLOCKS** MONTHLY RATES FIRST 2,000 gallons \$21.00 Minimum bill NEXT 2,000 gallons 4.85 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 2,000 gallons 4.75 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 10,000 gallons 4.65 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 8,000 gallons 4.55 per 1,000 gallons OVER 24,000 gallons 4.45 per 1,000 gallons 1 inch meters PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FIRST 10,000 gallons \$58.80 minimum bill OF KENTUCKY NEXT 6,000 gallons 4.65 per 1,000 gallons EFFECTIVE NEXT 8,000 gallons 4.55 per 1,000 gallons 4.45 per 1,000 gallons JUL 29 1999 OVER 24,000 gallons PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 2 inch meters SECTION 9 (1) \$123.10 minimum Bill_StephanO FIRST 24,000 gallons 4.45 per 1,000 gallons OF THE COMMISSION OVER 24,000 gallons A \$6.50 per month surcharge will be assessed to all new users served by the water expansion project. (All meters shall be read to the nearest one hundred gallons each month.) DATE EFFECTIVE July 29, 1999 DATE OF ISSUE August 20, 1999 **ISSUED BY** Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 99-287

JSEWD\rate form

dated July 29, 1999.

FOR: Northwestern Jessamine County